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PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH
November 12, 2023

*Congregation, please stand
Welcome and Announcements Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light
*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Prelude BWV 934 Lusia Glagoleva
J.5.Bach
Call to Worship Carey Huddlestun
Together, we choose to serve God, which means:
We choose love. We choose hope.
We choose peace. We choose kindness.
We choose welcome. We choose justice.
We choose to serve God.
Let us worship.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith
*Hymn 58 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise Congregation
Children’s Sermon Jane Redman
Children are invited to leave for the children’s series “Why We Are Baptist”
Scripture Psalm 78:1-7 Rev. Smith
Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith
Prayer Response  This Is My Song (see below) Congregation
*Hymn 405 Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us Congregation
Offertory Prayer Gary Jenkins
Offertory He Hideth My Soul David Barker

Pedersen, arr.



Anthem Brethren, We Have Met to Worship Sanctuary Choir
Stan Pethel, arr.

Sermon Grieving with Hope Rev. Smith
1 Thessalonians 4:13-18

*Hymn 361 My Jesus, | Love Thee Congregation

*Benediction Rev. Smith

*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

May the road rise to meet you;
May the wind blow at your back;
May the sun shine warmly on your face;
May the rain fall softly on your field;
and until we meet again, until we meet again,
May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

Postlude | Love Thee Lusia Glagoleva
Thomas, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Gary Jenkins. Gary and his wife Linda are
parents of two adult sons: Jonathan and Steven. Gary and Linda have
been members of Parkway since 1998.

Wednesday Menu This Week
This week’s menu: pizza and dessert.
To provide an accurate count, please RSVP by this evening!

Donation Opportunities - Next Sunday is the Last Chance!
Bless the Hungry campaign for Neighborhood Cooperative Ministries:
Help us reach our goal of 5,000 items by Sunday, November 19.
Donations for Ukraine Medical Clinics: Kristy Engel is collecting items
to take. See the weekly email for the wishlist link.



Sun., Nov. 12

Tues., Nov. 14

Wed., Nov. 15

Thurs., Nov. 16

Sun., Nov. 19

This Week’s Calendar

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Thanksgiving Potluck

Men’s group in the conference room
Ladies’ lunch at Athens Kouzzina
Dinner

Activities

Sanctuary Choir practice
Missions committee meeting
Morning Women'’s Bible study
Evening Women’s Bible study
Deacons’ meeting

Coffee Fellowship

Sunday School

Worship

Finance committee meeting

Parkway Baptist Church
5975 State Bridge Road
Duluth, Georgia 30097

Church Office: 770-476-4441
www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm
9:00 am
11:30 am
5:30 pm
6:15 pm
7:00 pm
8:30 pm
10:30 am
6:30 pm
9:00 am
9:30 am
9:45 am
11:00 am
12:15 pm


http://www.parkway-baptist.org

This Is My Song

Llowd Stone; Georgia Harkness Jean Sibelins
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