

# parkway baptist church

November 12, 2023

# PARKWAY BAPTIST CHURCH

## November 12, 2023

\*Congregation, please stand

Welcome and Announcements

Jane Redman

Chiming of the Hour and Entrance of the Light

\*Presentation of the Bible

Prelude Prelude BWV 934

Lusia Glagoleva

J.S.Bach

Call to Worship

Carey Huddlestun

Together, we choose to serve God, which means:

We choose love. We choose hope.

We choose peace. We choose kindness.

We choose welcome. We choose justice.

We choose to serve God.

Let us worship.

Invocation Rev. Caroline Smith

\*Hymn 58 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise Congregation

Children's Sermon Jane Redman

Children are invited to leave for the children's series "Why We Are Baptist"

Scripture Psalm 78:1-7 Rev. Smith

Pastoral Prayer Rev. Smith

Prayer Response This Is My Song (see below) Congregation

\*Hymn 405 Savior, Like a Shepherd Lead Us Congregation

Offertory Prayer Gary Jenkins

Offertory He Hideth My Soul David Barker

Pedersen, arr.

Anthem Brethren, We Have Met to Worship Sanctuary Choir

Stan Pethel, arr.

Rev. Smith Sermon Grieving with Hope

1 Thessalonians 4:13-18

My Jesus, I Love Thee \*Hymn 361 Congregation

\*Benediction Rev. Smith

\*Response Gaelic Blessing Congregation

> May the road rise to meet you; May the wind blow at your back; May the sun shine warmly on your face; May the rain fall softly on your field; and until we meet again, until we meet again, May God hold you in the palm of his hand. Amen.

Departure of the Light

**Postlude** I Love Thee Lusia Glagoleva

Thomas, arr.

Our Deacon of the Week is Gary Jenkins. Gary and his wife Linda are parents of two adult sons: Jonathan and Steven. Gary and Linda have been members of Parkway since 1998.

### Wednesday Menu This Week

This week's menu: pizza and dessert. To provide an accurate count, please RSVP by this evening!

Donation Opportunities - Next Sunday is the Last Chance!

Bless the Hungry campaign for Neighborhood Cooperative Ministries: Help us reach our goal of 5,000 items by Sunday, November 19. Donations for Ukraine Medical Clinics: Kristy Engel is collecting items to take. See the weekly email for the wishlist link.

# This Week's Calendar

Sun., Nov. 12	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Thanksgiving Potluck	12:15 pm
Tues., Nov. 14	Men's group in the conference room	9:00 am
	Ladies' lunch at Athens Kouzzina	11:30 am
Wed., Nov. 15	Dinner	5:30 pm
	Activities	6:15 pm
	Sanctuary Choir practice	7:00 pm
	Missions committee meeting	8:30 pm
Thurs., Nov. 16	Morning Women's Bible study	10:30 am
	Evening Women's Bible study	6:30 pm
Sun., Nov. 19	Deacons' meeting	9:00 am
	Coffee Fellowship	9:30 am
	Sunday School	9:45 am
	Worship	11:00 am
	Finance committee meeting	12:15 pm



### **Parkway Baptist Church**

5975 State Bridge Road Duluth, Georgia 30097 Church Office: 770-476-4441

www.parkway-baptist.org

Please scan the QR code for guest registration.

### This Is My Song

Lloyd Stone; Georgia Harkness

Jean Sibelius

